Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CathRx Pty Ltd	08/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CathRx Ltd.
Street Address:	Suite G16, National Innovation Centre
Internal Address:	Australian Technology Park
City:	Eveleigh, New South Wales
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	1430

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12173736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)813-5674

Email: shou@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Amii

Address Line 1: Morrision & Foerster LLP Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 559022000710

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa A. Amii

Total Attachments: 1

source=cathrx name change doc#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021503 FRAME: 0405 This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of the original Certificate of the Registration of a Company.

CHRIS OWENS

SCOTT MCKINNON FBRICE & CO Level 23 44 Market Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Justice of the Peace

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

ADVANCED METAL COATINGS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 089 310 421

is a registered company under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales.

On the thirtieth day of August 1999 the company was registered as a proprietary company.

On the twentieth day of October 2003 the company changed its name to CATHRX PTY LŤD

On the fifth day of August 2005 the company converted to a public company and the name changed to CATHRX LTĎ

The company is limited by shares.

RECORDED: 09/09/2008

The day of commencement of registration is the thirty-first day of August 1999.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this thirteenth day of September, 2005.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT **REEL: 021503 FRAME: 0406**